



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.863 OF 2023

VIDC, through Executive Engineer, Amravati .Vs. Kundatai Wd/o Vinayak
Gawande and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri J.B. Kasat, Advocate for appellant.

Shri M.A. Kadu, A.G.P. for respondents/State.

Shri A.P. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 6.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 03/10/2024

1. The learned advocate for the appellant pointed out the order passed by this Court dated 13.10.2023. This Court directed to deposit the entire amount of compensation within eight weeks.

2. The learned advocate for the appellant submits that, now the cheque of the amount under award are ready and it will be deposited within a week.

3. Considering this prayer, Registry is directed to accept the cheque of the enhanced amount of compensation under award. Subject to depositing that amount, the stay order passed by this Court dated 13.10.2023 is restored and stay is continued.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)