



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.863 OF 2023

VIDC, Amravati .Vs. Kundatai Wd/o Vinayak Gawande and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Vinay Dahat, Adv. h/f Shri J.B. Kasat, Adv. for appellant.

Ms R.V. Sharma, A.G.P. for respondents/State.

Shri P.L. Rathi, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 6.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 20/12/2024

1. The learned advocate for the appellant submits that record and proceedings was not received and therefore, it was difficult to file the paper book within the time prescribed by this Court. He submits that now record and proceedings is received and paper book is ready. The appellant is ready to submit the paper book on or before **03.01.2025**.

2. The oral application of the appellant is **allowed**.

3. Registry is directed to accept the paper book as prayed.

4. The learned advocate for the respondents pointed out that surname of respondent No.3 is wrongly typed. He submits that her surname is Wankhade which has to be corrected.

5. Permission is granted to correct the surname.

6. Amendment be carried out forthwith.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)